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Dear Oranjemunders,

OMDis wholeheartedly 
welcomes you to 
Oranjemund’s new business 
directory. The purpose of 
this directory is to provide a 
comprehensive list of all of 
Oranjemund’s businesses and 
services in one place.

Our main aim is to make it 
easy for old and new town 
residents, as well as visitors to 
find the products or services 
they need. In addition, 
our underlying desire is to 
promote and make visible 
the many diverse businesses 
in town – big or small – that 
work so hard to provide for 
and serve the community of 
Oranjemund.

OMDis is a newly formed 
entity in Oranjemund. Enabled 
by Namdeb and working in 
close partnership with the 
Oranjemund Town Council 
(OTC) and OMD 2030, its 
core purpose is to contribute 
to diversifying Oranjemund’s 
economy. The goal is to 
safeguard the town’s future 

as the mining industry 
experiences turbulence.

OMDis’ business objectives 
are: a) to support existing 
town businesses, b) to 
develop new small & medium 
enterprises, as well as a 
culture of entrepreneurship, 
and c) to co-create new larger 
industry platforms that can 
support the future economy of 
the town.

Although extensive 
groundwork has been 
completed over a period of 
time, OMDis has only been 
formally established in August. 
We now look forward to rolling 
up our sleeves alongside 
the entire community of 
Oranjemund to actively and 
more visibly play our part in 
securing this special town’s 
future.

We would like to extend our 
gratitude to Sheena Mouton in 
particular, as well as the rest of 
the OMDis team for compiling 
this directory. We are also 
grateful to the OTC and OMD 
2030 for their support in 

FOREWORD

ensuring its completeness. 
Every effort has been made 
to ensure that all businesses 
and services are included. 
As a new publication it 
is possible that we have 
overlooked a few. For that 
we apologise in advance and 
aim to republish early next 
year to accommodate any 
unintentional oversights and 
any feedback for improvement 
we receive.

OMDis would especially like 
to thank all the businesses of 
Oranjemund that form part of 
this directory. It is our hope 
that you will benefit from 
increased business as a result 
hereof.

Finally, we would like to invite 
the community of Oranjemund 
to actively focus on spending 
locally. Significantly more 
money stays in a community 
when purchases are made 
locally. By supporting 
local businesses, you are 
contributing to the sustainable 
future of your town – a 
heartfelt goal we all share in 
and have a responsibility for.

Retha van der Schyf Adelle Luus Meameno Vatileni Emilie Iyambo Aumama Kamundjendere 
(intern)

Sheena Mouton 
(part-time)

The OMDis Team
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AIR NAMIBIA.................Oranjemund.Reservations@airnamibia.aero; 063 237 060
ANIMAL CONTROL.......................................................081 215 6984 / 081 292 4557
ELECTRICITY............................................................081 334 0550 / 063 236 000
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH............................................081 155 5615 / 081 210 8866
FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES.............................................................063 235 555
HOSPITAL (AMBULANCE)........................................................................063 238 000
OMD 2030.............................................................................................081 625 5407
OMDis....................................................................................................063 237 095 
ORANJEMUND TOWN COUNCIL (OTC)...................................................063 233 500
PARKS & GARDENS......................................................081 210 8866 / 081 155 5615
POLICE (NAMPOL)...........................................................063 232 400 / 081 820 7144
SECURITY, OPS.......................................................................................063 236 000
TOWN ENGINEER...............................................................063 233 500 / 081 155 5723
WATER / SEWAGE............................................................081 379 2153 / 081 419 2735
WESTAIR AVIATION................................reservations@westair.com.na; 083 937 8247

OTC -  Cultivating a Community 

063 233 500

EMERGENCY PAGE LISTINGS
(TEAR OUT)
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A HEARTFELT THANK YOU 

TO ALL ORANJEMUND (OMD) BUSINESSES FOR PARTICIPATING.

If you wish to be a part of the next booklet, or would like a soft copy version, 
please contact us @ 081 803 4204

STOCKISTS: OMD 2030 / Tourism Information Center; Oranjemund Town Council (OTC) Local Economic 
Development Office; Oranjemund SPAR; and the OMDis Office.

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information contained herein is accurate and complete. 
We apologise to any businesses that may have been overlooked.

THERE IS A  SIGNIFICANT
INCREASE IN TOURISM

SINCE THE TOWN OPENED
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Shiiva Grow (hydroponics)..................................................081 235 5598
The Nursery.....................ettienne.dejager@namdeb.com; 081 142 9275

The Vet…….....................................irisvelmann@gmail.com; 081 400 8373

AGRICULTURE

ANIMAL CARE

ARTS & CRAFTS

AUTOMOBILE

B&G Motors Spares........bgmotorspareparts@gmail.com; 081 551 2388
Cymot...........................................................sofiah@iway.na; 063 232 973 
Feris Panel Beaters / Body Works.........................................063 230 045
GL Panel Beaters............................................063 232 184 / 081 148 3606

BUSINESS LISTINGS

African Crafts………….........................bdj8244@gmail.com; 081 149 1178
Neville’s Handcrafted Pens…..neville.smith@namdeb.com; 081 322 2109
The Craft Corner….................hennazorzetto17@gmail.com; 081 395 1113
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BANKING / FINANCE / INSURANCE

M&Z Commercial Vehicles....................................................063 23 2129
Namibian Lubrication.........info@namibian-lubrication.com; 063 234 311
Namibian  Motor & Hydraulics Works.......namsec@iway.na;  081 124 8963
Steven Scholtz Garage…......steven.scholtz@namdeb.com; 063 239 670
Tyre Corporation t/a  Ityre.................atties@ityrenam.com; 063 234 935 

CLEANING SERVICES

J&R Enterprises....................................rminnaar@iway.na; 081 246 4319
Jubdon Cleaning Services..................................................081 274 0427
Juls Car Wash.............................carwashjuls@gmail.com; 081 672 4192
Laundry Services...................................raslabbert@iway.na; 063 232 341
Okajolla Laundry.................jonnelizA@mtcmobile.com.na; 081 245 4601
Scalla Cleaning services………...................scalla@iway.na; 063 232288
Welwitschia Cleaning...............................................................063 234 175

Bank Windhoek...............cloetebr@bankwindhoek.com.na; 063 233 544
FNB..............V.Tjombe@fnbnamibia.com.na; 063 238 060 / 061 299 2222
Old Mutual...........................................................................063 233 381
Marita Smit Insurance Brokers.............................................081 384 0471
Sanlam Diamond..................................................................063 233 586
Wise 4 U Accounting & Bookkeeping.................................081 122 2223
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EDUCATION & TRAINING CENTRES

COMMUNICATIONS, MARKETING
& PRINTING

CLOTHING & ACCESSORIES

Ambrosius Amutenya Combined School.............................063 234 047
Ceu Day Care Centre...........................................................081 680 8333
NAMCOL…..................................Hinanifa@namcol.edu.na; 081 293 3131
Namiba Skills Development...........Namskills1@gmail.com; 081 642 5158
Oranjemund Adult Library…................................................063 239 399
Oranjemund Pre-Primary School.......................................063 239 445
Oranjemund Private School (OPS).......................................063 238 180
Wonderland Pre-Primary School........................................063 239 005

Black P.E.R.R. Investments......marketing@blackperr.com; 081 803 4204
Graphic Signs / Images....................nadiabraam@iway.na; 081 149 1131
Metu Investments CC...….................metu-invest@iway.na; 081 740 5303
Nashua............................................oranjemund@nashua.na; 063 23 2255
Okovikenga Printing Works................okovikenga@iway.na; 063 232 519
Oranjemund Photo Lab............marketing@blackperr.com; 081 803 4204
Vinyl Poppie...........................marcelleblaauw@gmail.com; 081 124 0101 

Ashikoto Trading (Tailor).........ashy.investment@gmail.com; 0812841352
Black Diamond Attire...................................................................8th Street
Broad Fashions Accessories CC................................................East Gate
Fredish Trading CC........................nshuukioo@gmail.com; 081 411 1910
Kunene Tailor and Attire...............................081 309 2492 / 081 649 3812
Monrick Fashion................mathew.marhunga@gmail.com; 081 651 9311
Okawe Tailoring….....................monikapaulus@gmail.com; 081 672 5275
Woolworths Clothing...............................................................063 232 181



9

ELECTRICAL

OMD 2030…..................................info@omd2030.com; 081 625 5407
Recreational Club…..........................................................063 239 385/4
Youth Centre…...................................................................063 239 385/4
Zachariah Lewala Hall..........................................................063  233  500

EVENTS & CONFERENCE ROOMS 

ENERGY & PETROL STATIONS

ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT HIRE

Cat Group (Electrical).................cat@africaonline.com.na; 063 234 433
Cornerstone (Electrical)........cornerstonetech7@gmail.com; 081 357 0162
ET Electrical............................et.electrical01@gmail.com; 081 672 4192
Miami Vice Electrical & Refrigeration........................................081 122 9414
Sting Ray, Electrical & Refrigeration..........janstad@iway.na; 081 268 3995
Ongushu Building Maintenance…...jasonobm@mweb.com.na; 081 128 2508

South End Service Station.................sonjas11@iway.na; 063 232 972/3
Vivo Energy..................cedric.september@vivoenergy.com; 063 233 425

Alluvial Mining....................mutumbainvestments@iway.na; 063 230 013
Aqua Services & Engineering..............................................081 140 2561
Babcock............................arthur.vanwyk@babcock.co.na; 081 140 0163
Barloworld.........................dvdwit@barloworld.equipment; 063 234 426
BELL Equipment.............................................063 239 432 / 081 140 4890
Hytec, Hydraulics & Fittings...................................................063 234 667
Komatsu.....................................................sdreyer@iway.na; 063 235 910
Lewcor.........................................hrm.oranje@lewcor.com; 081 124 6005
NAMDEB.................................................................................063 239 111
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GROCERY STORES / LIQUOR

GAS

Sure Cast Maintenance & Construction……....................…063 230 016

GARDENING & WASTE REMOVERS

Abed Trading…..........................eabedtrading@ymail.com; 081 228 5183 
Carso Business Solutions….........osimbwae@gmail.com; 081 124 4038
Eyambidhidho Investments……rosa.imene1@gmail.com; 081 242 4225
Jin Trading..............................................................................081 275 1086
My Tuintjie Kwekery................................................................081 630 6007
Namibia Aura Investments (Recycling company)..............081 301 7344
OFYT Civil Engin & Construction…..ofytwc@hotmail.com; 081 294 2637
OMD 2030 (Recycling site)..............info@omd2030.com; 081 625 5407
Oranjemund Town Council (OTC).......................................081 124 2095
Perfect Skips.................................................081 129 3191 / 081 821 6912
Rent a Drum…....siteagent.southern@rent-a-drum.com.na; 081 129 2508
The Flower Pot Shop...................flowerpot@mweb.com.na; 063 233 635

Ednaim (Free Range Chicken).............................................081 235 5598
Perfect Water..................................info@universal.com.na; 081 142 9411
Savana Mini Market...............................................8th Street, 063 233 146
SPAR......................................................mike@namspar.com; 063 232 006
Woolworths Food.....................................................................063 232 181

LIQUOR
Desert Tavern (Liquor Store)........................................jdbeukes@iway.na
Fabi’s Bistro…............................yatileni.fuchs@gmail.com; 081 240 2971
Fair Step Bar….......................................................................081 260 5723
In Touch Bar….......................................................................081 223 6975
Nitecall (Pty) Ltd…..............lazarus.kapolo@namdeb.com; 081 244 0524
Omhanda Bottle Store….........................................................061 234 665
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HOME & OFFICE 

@Helen’s Interior Design.............Hnc.penda@gmail.com; 081 658 7267 
Africa Personnel Services (APS)..................063 230 016 / 061 237 647
Furnmart.........................................br0122@fmstores.co.za; 063 234 676
Lewis Furniture Stores............................084@lewis.co.za; 063 232 829
Nashua..........................................oranjemund@nashua.na; 063 23 2255
PEP..........................................................................................063 234 443

HARDWARE  

 INDUSTRIAL GOODS
Cold Care (Air conditioning).............coldcare@iway.nam; 081 406 2132
Cymot...........................................................sofiah@iway.na; 063 232 973 
Pupkewitz.....................................orj@mps-pupkewitz.com; 063 234 300
Sure Cast, Maintenance & Construction.............................063 230 016
Trellidor..........................................................063 230 013 / 081 270 5815

CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING
Ashy Hardware & Investments...............................................063 234 359
Carso Business Solutions….........osimbwae@gmail.com; 081 124 4038
EBC Construction Equipment……………….......…………..081 275 0715
IBJ Investments cc....................................kef007@iway.na; 081 249 8915
J&P Group...................................infor@jandpgroup.com.na; 063 234 773
Karas Maintenance & Oil Purification........081 149 1168 / 081 148 9081
King Mandume Bricks.......................ngesheyatl@iway.na; 081 216 2365
Ongushu Building Maintenance…….....................................063 234 368
Pupkewitz......................................orj@mps-pupkewitz.com; 063 234 300
Sperrgebiet Draughting........................................................081 279 1677
Trellidor.................................mutumbainvestments@iway.na; 063 230 013
Universal (Renovations)..................info@universal.com.na; 063 233 638

Onjiva Fantasie Bar at Sands Hotel............081 284 9569 / 085 284 9569
Sportsman’s Bar.....................................................................081 455 6572
Tops Store (SPAR Liquor Store)..........mike@namspar.com; 063 232 006
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HEALTH CARE

Dr. Newaka Dental Services...................................................063 238 032
Dr. Chigogwana - Nduzo’s Office..................... 063 232 104 / 063 238 006
Dr. Chimfwembe’s Office...................................063 238 005 / 063 238 002
Dr. Groblaar’s Office.................................................................063 238 003
Golden Pharmacy..........................................063 233 442 / 081 868 0441
Government Clinic…….........................................................063 234 678
Hospital/Ambulance..............................................................063 238 000
Prosperity Health Medical Aid.............................................083 323 2111
Shaetonhodi Optomotrist.......................................................063 232 846
Yoga (Breathing & Movements)....................darnes@iway.na; 081 290 2637

HOSPITALITY

ACCOMMODATION
Camping Equipment...............................................................063 234 011
Natural Boarding (Camping Site)............darnes@iway.na; 081 290 2637
Op My Stoep........................................opmystoep@iway.na; 063 234 223
Shepherd's Lodge................................shepherds@iway.na; 063 232 996
Sperrgebiet Guesthouses....astrid.ashipala@namdeb.com; 081 124 6386
The Fisherman’s Cove….........mervinwestly@hotmail.com; 081 127 6426
The Flower Pot Chalet….............flowerpot@mweb.com.na; 063 23 3946
Tom’s Cabin....................tep@mweb.com.na; 063 238 180; 081 362 1227

LEISURE
Bicycle Hire & Repair..........dawid.bezuidenhoudt@gmail.com; 063 234 011
Dune Rides...........................shepherds@iway.na; 063 23 4223 / 063 23 2996
E-Bikes................................dawid.bezuidenhoudt@gmail.com; 081 270 6641
Fishing Equipment & Boat Rides…............................................081 127 6426
Jasper House Museum..................................rminnaar@iway.na; 063 234 786
Kiddies jumping castles.............................shepherds@iway.na; 063 232 483
Sundowners & more…...........................................063 23 4223 / 063 23 2996
Swimming Pool...............................................................................063 23 5780
Trans Park Tours.......................................opmystoep@iway.na; 081 127 5837
Lekker Braai Namibia .....................roanminnaar@gmail.com; 081 255 5640



13

ICT & IT

LIFESTYLE
Gym..........................................................................................081 145 1668
Yoga (Breathing & Movements)....................darnes@iway.na; 081 290 2637

RESTAURANTS / CATERING
AJ Catering...................................namspar@mweb.com.na; 081 129 3199
Bean Tree Cafe, SPAR........................namspar@mweb.com.na; 063 234 159
Bella Catering…............................................................................081 255 5738
Ciato's Eatery & Bar..........ciatosoj@gmail.com; 063 234 148 / 081 224 2916
Desert Delight (Airport).............................bdj8244@gmail.com; 063 237 732
Emperor Sushi.................................elifaslazarus7@gmail.com; 081 319 0728
Erica’s Café…................................................................................081 315 9477
Op My Stoep Lodge & Restaurant...........opmystoep@iway.na; 063 234 223
Otshoto Restaurant…......................mostertemily@gmail.com; 081 220 8160
Shepherd's Lodge & Restaurant...............shepherds@iway.na; 063 232 483
Sperrgebiet Bistro..........................................rminnaar@iway.na; 063 234 786
The Kitchen.....................................................rminnaar@iway.na; 063 234 786
Welwitschia Catering…..................................................................081 827 4194

TAKE AWAYS
African Fried Chicken..................................................ek@mtcmobile.com.na
Hennies Biltong Shop........................................sana@iway.na; 081 610 6246
Joram Café…..................................nghiitwikwa55@gmail.com; 081 211 2668
Kapana............................................................................................081 364 5848

TRAVEL & TOURISM
Jasper House Museum.................................rminnaar@iway.na; 063 234 786
Tourism Information Centre....................info@omd2030.com; 081 625 5407

Desert Technical Services (DTS)...............info@dts.com.na; 063 239 350
Gecko Prime Technologies…....admin@geckoprime.com; 081 602 9622
InfoTech.....................................................infotech@iway.na; 063 234 533
MTC..........................mobilehomesupervisor@mtc.com.na; 061 281 2815
Rite Engineering…..................................ivan.pat@iway.na; 081 122 9404
Telecom............................rudolf.kambangula@telecom.na; 061 201 9211
Waka Ali Cell & Sound….......................................................081 825 5478
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PLUMBING & MECHANICAL

PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

PERSONAL SERVICES

Beauty with Lilly….................................................................081 764 6744
Eudafano Cosmetics & Hair Salon.........................8th Street; No number
Eve’s Beauty….......................................................................081 227 6364
Glamour Beauty Salon…......................................................081 280 3111
Maximum Hair Trends…....................vmegah@gmail.com; 081 349 0985
Milka Nails and Beauty.................milkaforsure@gmail.com; 0812510819
Ok Barber...........................................................8th Avenue; 081 211 2668
Papa Junie Barbershop….....................................................081 250 6363
Raylisha’s Hair Boutique…...rayvanstaden94@gmail.com; 081 646 5036
Rose Hair Studio………...........................................................063 233 316

Government Clinic……..........................................................063 234 678
//Kharas Regional Council, Oranjemund Constituency.....063 233 367
Mine Workers Union…...........................................................063 232 145
Ministry of Environment and Tourism…...............................063 223 223
Ministry of Finance…......................................063 230 041 / 063 230 067
Ministry of Home Affairs and Immigration….......................063 232 756
Ministry of Mines and Energy...............................................063 233 726
NCCI…………...............................oranjemund@ncci.org.na;  063 230 020
OMD 2030 / Tourism Information Centre….......................081 625 5407
Oranjemund Adult Library…................................................063 239 399
Oranjemund Town Council (OTC)…....................................063 233 500

Earthworks Building Civils cc…..........................................081 275 0715
Ongushu Building Maintenance….......................................081 128 2508
Sonny’s General Constructions & Maintenance….............081 284 3305
Southey Namibia…….......................HLerm@southey.co.na; 063 233 159
Sure Cast, Maintenance & Construction..............................063 230 016
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SECURITY SERVICES

Gecko Prime Technologies…....admin@geckoprime.com; 081 602 9622
NMK Security Services…........................namsec@iway.na; 063 232 979

SPORTS CLUBS

Angling....................................................................................063 232 395    
Cricket...................................................................................081 129 3191
Golf........................................................................................081 122 7601      
Gun........................................................................................081 129 3191
Off-Road Club…….................................infotech@iway.na; 081 269 9164
Riding.....................................................................................081 290 2637    
Sand Sharks Swimming Club..............................................081 407 7211

TRANSPORT 

L
LEARNER

AIR TRAVEL
Air Namibia............................CallCentre@airnamibia.aero; 063 237 060
Court Helicopters............antionette@thghelicopters.com; 063 237 775
Westair   Aviation...................reservations@westair.com.na; 083 937 8247

CAR HIRE
Europcar.......................................................sofiah@iway.na; 063 232 973

DRIVING SCHOOL
Grant Pewa Driving School……………................................085 556 9664
Yashe Driving School………….............081 338 5642 / 081 554 039
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LOGISTICS & COURIER
Nampost....................................rainahi@nampost.com.na; 063 232 315
Netty Customs Clearing Agency.....................................063 234 806
Sperrgebiet Courier.........sperrgebietcourier@gmail.com; 081 288 0202

ROAD TRAVEL
Chris Liner...................................chrisliner25@gmail.com; 081 295 7277 
Gogos Liner..........................................................................081 127 7627
Mikey’s Liner.........................................................................081 677 2100
Nashongwa Transport...........................081 128 4719 / 081 272 2700
Paulus Liner..........................................................................081 240 9156
Simon Alweendo Taxi…......................................................081 472 6156
SNN Matheus Taxi…......stefanesmatheus7@gmail.com; 081 805 9433
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WE ARE JUST AS 

QUALIFIED
 AS OTHER PLACES
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Alphabetical Listing
A
@Helen’s Interior Design...............................................Hnc.penda@gmail.com; 081 658 7267 
ABB Electrical……………………………………………….…………….063 234 653 / 061 240 335
Abed Trading….............................................................eabedtrading@ymail.com; 081 228 5183 
Acca Décor & Catering……...........................cedricseptember@rocketmail.com; 081 433 3728
AD Truck Repairs……......................................................................................adtrucks@iway.na
African Crafts………….........................................................bdj8244@gmail.com; 081 149 1178
AJ Catering....................................................................namspar@mweb.com.na; 081 129 3199
African Fried Chicken……….....................……………………..…........…ek@mtcmobile.com.na
Africa Personnel Services (APS)……………………………………...081 146 5160 / 061 237 647
Air Namibia…………................……Oranjemund.Reservations@airnamibia.aero; 063 237 060
Alex Design & Training Services………………......alexdesigning@hotmail.com; 081 288 6295
Alluvial Mining…………………………….....……...mutumbainvestments@iway.na; 063 230 013
Alumbu-Dhiya Fishing (Pty) Ltd...............................efraimshivolo@yahoo.com; 081 632 7845
Ambrosius Amutenya Combined School  (AACS)……..........oranjestateps@iway.na; 063 234 047
Andy Leather Shop………………….........................…trish.murapa@yahoo.com; 081 590 9724
Angling Club .....................................................................................063 232 395 / 081 766 4774
ANIMAL CONTROL…………………….………………..…………….081 215 6984 / 081 292 4557
Aqua Services & Engineering…………......……...johann.debeers@ase.com.na; 081 140 2561
Ashikoto Trading.....................................................ashy.investment@gmail.com; 081 284 1352
Ashy Hardware & Investments……………............ashy.investments@gmail.com; 063 23 4568

B
B & B Kiosk……………………………………..........Frank.Blackburn@namdeb.com; 063 239 580
B & E Namibia (Pty) Ltd…………….....................….Koos@BEInternational.co.za; 063 233 229
B & G Motors Spares……………………….…......bgmotorspareparts@gmail.com; 081 551 2388
Babcock……………………………..……………....arthur.vanwyk@babcock.co.na; 081 140 0163
Bank Windhoek………………..………………….cloetebr@bankwindhoek.com.na; 063 233 544
Barloworld…………………………………………..dvdwit@barloworld.equipment; 081 221 8158
Bearing Man (Namib Trading)…....................................…namibtrading@iway.na; 061 234 328
Beauty with Lilly…....................................................................................................081 764 6744
Bedsitter tuck-shop………………....................................................................…….081 122 4413
Bella Catering….......................................................................................................081 255 5738
Bean Tree Café - SPAR……………………………………namspar@mweb.com.na; 063 234 159
BELL Equipment………………………………………….……………..063 239 432 / 081 140 4890
Bicycle Hire & Repair……………………..…....dawid.bezuidenhoudt@gmail.com; 063 234 011
Black Diamond Attire……………………………..……………………......................…......8th Street
Black P.E.R.R. Investments…….................................marketing@blackperr.com; 081 803 4204
Bicycle & Car Accessory Shop...…..........Abraham.Ramakhutla@namdeb.com; 081 304 7021
Bowling Club….........................................................................................................081 149 0984
Broad Fashions Accessories CC…………………………………...................………...East Gate

C
Camping Equipment……………………….....dawid.bezuidenhoudt@gmail.com; 081 270 6641
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Catherine’s Community ECD Centre…………………...kbostander@gmail.com; 081 315 9477
Carso Business Solutions...............................................osimbwae@gmail.com; 081 124 4038 
Cat Group (Electrical)………………………………..cat@africaonline.com.na; 063 234 433 
CBS Engineering & Mining Supplies…………………..klongcbs@mweb.com.na; 061 233 056
CES Namib……………………………………….johan.laubscher@cesnamib.com; 081 766 4774
Ceu Day Care Centre……………………………...............……………………………081 680 8333
Chades Contractors.....................................................iipingealbanus@gmil.com; 081 275 0715
Chris Liner…………………………………………………..chrisliner25@gmail.com; 081 295 7277
Ciato's Eatery & Bar…………………………..…………………ciatosoj@gmail.com; 063 234 148 
CM Diaz Investments CC...........................................charleston.k06@gmail,com; 081 322 3812
Cold Care (Air Conditioning)…………………………………..coldcare@iway.nam; 081 406 2132
Coolbox Bar…......................................………… mattie.iiziyenda@namdeb.com; 081 127 5525
Cornerstone (Electrical)…………………..………cornerstonetech7@gmail.com; 081 357 0162 
Court Helicopters (Namibia)…………………………...antionette@thghelicopters.com; 237775
Cricket.......................................................................................................................081 129 3191
Cymot…………………………………………………..………………..sofiah@iway.na; 063 232 973

D
Dalox investment close Corporation.............................beatpaules@gmail.com; 081 326 6958
De Lunar Loans.....................................................janesiagauises@gmail.com; 081 304 0640 
Desert Delight (Airport)……………………….………….bdj8244@gmail.com; 063 237 732
Desert Multi Maintenance Service ..................................................tea@iway.na; 081 124 2400	
Desert Technical Services (DTS)………………..….……..info@dts.com.na; 063 239 350
Donas Fishing Company(Pty) Ltd.........................................tashia@live.co.uk; 081 146 1676
Dimakatso.................................................................................................................081 880 4757
Dr. Chigogwana - Nduzo’s Office.....................................................063 232 104 / 063 238 006
Dr. Chimfwembe’s Office.................................................................063 238 005 / 063 238 002
Dr. Groblaar’s Office..............................................................................................063 238 003
Dr. Newaka, Dental Services..............................drnewakae.info@gmail.com; 063 238 032
Dune Rides………………………………………..…..………shepherds@iway.na; 063 23 4223
Dunvin Bakery………………………………………..………… mouersac@iway.na; 081 406 0341

E
Eagle Night Watch………………………………………….......bkoopman@eaglenightwatch.com
EBC Construction Equipment……………….….............................................……..081 275 0715
E-Bikes…………………………………………………………...info@omd2030.com; 081 625 5407
Ednaim (Free Range Chicken)……………….maga.shanyengange@gmail.com; 081 235 5598
Earthworks Building Civils CC………......................iipingealbanus@gmail.com; 081 275 0715
Eilongo Investment..............................................................eravaille@gmail.com; 081 280 4234
ELECTRICITY.……………….......………………………………....081 334 0550 / 063 236 000
Emperor Sushi…………………………………………...elifaslazarus7@gmail.com; 081 319 0728
Engineering Mainenance Services........…………....…….engineering@iway.na / 063 23 4306
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH…………………..........……………….081 155 5615 / 081 210 8866
Eqstra Fleet Services…..................................................gbock@eqstrafleet.com; 081 124 6480
Erica’s Café…...........................................................................................................081 315 9477
ET Electrical……………………………………………...et.electrical01@gmail.com; 081 672 4192 
Eudafano Cosmetics & Hair Salon……………………………………….........................8th Street 
Europcar……………………………..…………........….sofiah@iway.na; 063 232 973 / 063 234 306
Eve’s Beauty…..........................................................................................................081 227 6364
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Eyambidhidho Investments……...............................…rosa.imene1@gmail.com; 081 242 4225

F
Fabi’s Bistro..................................................................yatileni.fuchs@gmail.com; 081 240 2971
Fair Step Bar............................................................. engelberthjona@gmail.com; 081 260 5723
Feris Panel Beaters / Body Works…………………………………………..........063 230 045
FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES………….................................063 235 555 / 063 236 000 
Fishing Equipment & Boat Rides…..........................mervinwestly@hotmail.com; 081 127 6426
FNB……………………………………………….…..V.Tjombe@fnbnamibia.com.na; 063 238 060
Fredish  Trading  CC...........................................................nshuukioo@gmail.com; 081 411 1910
F. Shikongo Investment..............................................................shhbm@iway.na; 081 396 0831
Fun Games......................................................ismael.mupetami@namdeb.com; 063 232 516
Furnmart……………………………………..……………..br0122@fmstores.co.za; 063 234 676

G
Gecko Computing…....................................eschlechber@geckocomputing.com; 081 206 5215
Gecko Prime Technologies…......................................admin@geckoprime.com; 081 602 9622
G. G. I investment CC...................................................gregoryiitulas@gmail.com; 081 590 9753
Glamour Beauty Salon….........................................................................................081 280 3111
GL Panel Beaters…………………………………………..glpaneldirect@gmail.com; 063 232 184
Gogos Liner…………………………………………………………………………........081 127 7627
Golden Pharmacy………………………………………..goldenpharmacy@iway.na; 063 233 442 
Golf  Course.......................................................................................... 063 234 223 / 081 122 7601    
Government Clinic……..............................................................................................063 234 678
Grant Pewa Driving School………...................................................................……085 556 9664
Graphic Signs / Images……………………………………...nadiabraam@iway.na; 081 149 1131
Gun Club……............................................................kempiejacques@gmail.com; 081 129 3191
Gwakili  Investments CC...........................................................................................081 308 1144
Gym.............................................................................................................................081 145 1668

H
Heina Trading CC......................................................hnakambonde@yahoo.com; 081 129 2972
Hennies Biltong Shop……………………..………………………….sana@iway.na; 081 610   6246 
Hytec, Hydraulics & Fittings…………….jennie.wursthenning@hytec.co.na; 063 234 667
HOSPITAL (AMBULANCE)...................................................……........……….…..063 238 000

I
IBJ Investments CC……………………….……………………...kef007@iway.na; 081 249 8915
InfoTech…………………………………………….…………….infotech@iway.na; 063 234 533
In Touch Bar...................................................................nandenic@gmail.com; 081 223 6975

J
J & P Group……………………………………..……infor@jandpgroup.com.na; 063 234 773
J & R Enterprises…….............................................................rminnaar@iway.na; 081 246 4319
Jacobs & Stitch Trading CC...........................ssjcomeoinestment@gmail.com; 081 477 9764
Jasper House Museum………………………………….…..rminnaar@iway.na; 063 234 786
Jin Trading (Gardening / Refuse Removal)…..........jintradingcc@gmail.com; 081 275 1086
J Kafula Trading Enterprises.................................................................................081 220 1015
Joram Café................................................................nghiitwikwa55@gmail.com; 081 211 2668
Jubdon Cleaning Services……..………..jubdontradingservicescc@gmail.com; 081 274 0427
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Juls Car Wash……………………………….…………...carwashjuls@gmail.com; 081 672 4192

K
//Kharas Regional Council, Oranjemund Constituency…..................................…063 233 367
Kabila’s Shop……….....................................................kapiye.kabila@gmail.com; 081 772 5893
Kalonda  Auto Electrical Repair………..........................mkautoeectric@iway.na; 081 251 5742
Kapana Shop……………………………………………………………………………...081 364 5848
Karas Maintenance And Oil Purification...................bnakanyala@hotmail.com; 081 149 1168
Kamutindi..................................................................................................................081 232 5208
Kiddies Jumping Castles………………………………………..shepherds@iway.na; 063 232 483
King Mandume Bricks……………………………………..….ngesheyatl@iway.na; 081 216 2365
Komatsu………………………………………………………..……..sdreyer@iway.na; 063 235 910
Kunene Tailor and Attire……………………………………………...081 309 2492 / 081 649 3812
Kybelle Gegeneral………..........................................evelynwinkler20@gmail.com; 063 232 360

L
Lard Trading CC...............................................................lard.trading@gmail.com; 081 247 9970
Laundry Services ....................................................................raslabbert@iway.na; 063 232 341
Lekker Braai Namibia…………………………………...roanminnaar@gmail.com; 081 255 5640
Lewcor………………………………………………………hrm.oranje@lewcor.com; 081 124 6005
Lewis Furniture Stores……………………………………………...084@lewis.co.za; 063 232 829
L Jarman Builders……................................................................jarman@iway.na; 081 128 2855
Lyandengu Trading CC..........................................lyandengutrading@gmail.com; 081 280 6871

M
M&Z Commercial Vehicles…………………………mznamdeb@metjeziegler.com; 063 23 2129
MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR......…………............……………………………...081 122 9412
Marita Smit Insurance Brokers…………............maritas@sanlam4u.com.na; 063 238 032
Marlin Trading………….....................................Michael.Fillemon@namdeb.com; 081 122 9623
Maximum Hair Trends…......................................................vmegah@gmail.com; 081 349 0985
Metu-Investments CC.........................................................metu-invest @iway.na; 081 740 5303
Mikey's Liner……………………………………………………………………………...081 677 2100
Miami Vice Eletrical & Refreigeration....................................................................081 122 9414
Milka  Nails Care & Beauty………….....................…milkayakamati@gmail.com; 081 251 0819
Mine Workers Union…...........................................................................................063 232 145
Ministry of Environment and Tourism….............................................................063 223 223
Ministry of Finance….................................................................063 230 041 / 063 230 067
Ministry of Home Affairs and Immigration…...................................................063 232 756
Ministry of Mines and Energy…...................auulambafillipus@mme.gov.na; 063 233 726
Monrick Christiaan Bookshop……..........................abigail.ndudzo@gmail.com; 081 144 2290
Monrick Fashion…..............................................mathew.marhunga@gmail.com; 081 651 9311
MTC………………………………….………..mobilehomesupervisor@mtc.com.na; 061 281 2815
My Tuintjie Kwekery……………………………………………………………………...081 630 6007

N
N & J Trading Enterprises............................................jshigwendha@gmail.com; 081 217 4580
Naftal Trading Enterprises………...................................................081 636 2073 / 081 680 8333
Nally Investment..............................................................henockn93@gmail.com; 081 221 8033
NAMCOL…..................................................................Hinanifa@namcol.edu.na; 081 293 3131
NAMDEB………………………………………………………………………….…………063 239 111
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Namib Trading….................................................................namibtrading@iway.na; 063 234 327
Namibia Aura Investments (Recycling company)…….lshinedima@gmail.com; 081 301 7344
NAMPOST…………………………….....................……rainahi@nampost.com.na; 063 232 315
Namibia Skills Development….......................................Namskills1@gmail.com; 081 124 8869
Namibia Vibration Consultants........................................................nvc@iway.na; 081 128 1325
Namibian Lubrication……………………………….info@namibian-lubrication.com; 063 234 311 
Namibian Motor & Hydraulics Works CC…............................namsec@iway.na; 081 124 8963
Namibian Vibrations….............................................................................................des@iway.na
Nashongwa Transport………………………………………………...081 1284 719 / 081 272 2700
Nashua……………………………………………………….oranjemund@nashua.na; 063 23 2255
NAMPROP……….............................................................................oras@iway.na; 081 124 8842
Natlevi Investments…........................................Quintin.Samaria@namdeb.com; 081 288 0202
Natural Boarding (Camping Site)………………………………..darnes@iway.na; 081 290 2637
NBT Quality Services (Electrical)………………………….nbtadmin@namlink.net; 064 221 318
NCCI……............................................................................................iud@iway.na; 081 251 0819
Ndilinaye Collection & Gift Shop…........................................................................081 245 8665
Nepando Trading CC....................................................nepandomt@hotmail.com; 081 128 2167
Netty Customs Clearing Agency…………………..clearing@nettycustoms.co.za; 063 234 806
Neville’s Handcrafted Pens…..................................neville.smith@namdeb.com; 081 322 2109
NHS Car Palace…….................................................................................................081 124 2537
Nitecall (Pty) Ltd…................................................lazarus.kapolo@namdeb.com; 081 244 0524
NMK Security Services…..........................................................namsec@iway.na; 081 234 0750

O
OFYT Civil Engin & Construction…...................................ofytwc@hotmail.com; 081 294 2637
Ofyt Water Care Constultant CC……...................hilaria.shalongo@namdeb.com; 081 285 6005
Off-Road Club…….....................................................................infotech@iway.na; 081 269 9164
Ok Barber…………………………………………………………………..8th Avenue; 081 211 2668
Okajolla Laundry……………………………………jonnelizA@mtcmobile.com.na; 081 245 4601
Okawe Tailoring….......................................................monikapaulus@gmail.com; 081 249 5805
Okovikenga Printing Works…………………………………..okovikenga@iway.na; 063 232 519
Old Mutual Life Insurance……………..…………...mfredericks2@oldmutual.com; 063 233 381
Omatemba Fleet Services….....................................glynnis.bock@namdeb.com; 063 234 816 
Ombiliha Pawn Shop…...............................................johan.fisch@namdeb.com; 081 260 5723
Ombonge Trading…...............................................lebeus.antindi@namdeb.com; 081 215 7034
Omdumes Cashloan CC.....................................omdumescashloan@gmail.com; 081 128 6218
Ombiliha Second Hand Shop……............................................................................081 227 9326
OMD 2030…….............................………………...…………...info@omd2030.com; 081 625 5407
OMDis.........................................................................................................................063 237 095
Omhanda Bottle Store…........................................................................................063 234 665
Omudumes Investment CC.................................................Davidma@gmail.com; 081 128 6218
Ongushu Building and Maintenance..........................jasonobm@mweb.com.na; 081 128 2508
Onjiva Fantasie Bar at Sands Hotel………………………………...081 284 9569 / 085 284 9569
Op My Stoep Lodge & Restaurant…………………………...opmystoep@iway.na; 063 234 223
Orange Youth Investments CC.................................................................................081 800 0386
Oranjemund Adult Library…................................................................................063 239 399
Oranjemund Pre-Primary School……….......Samantha.Blaauw@namdeb.com; 081 128 8654
Oranjemund Private School (OPS)……….reyno.nieuwoudt@namdeb.com; 063 238 180
Oranjemund Photo Lab…........................................marketing@blackperr.com; 081 803 4204
ORANJEMUND TOWN COUNCIL  (OTC)…......................................................063 233 500
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Otshoto Restaurant......................................................mostertemily@gmail.com; 081 220 8160

P
Papa Junie Barbershop...........................................................................................081 250 6363
PARKS & GARDENS………………….............................................081 210 8866 / 081 155 5615
Paulus Liner…………………………………………………………………………........081 240 9156
PEP……………………………………………………….........………………………......063 234 443
Perfect Skips………………….........................…............perfectskips@gmail.com; 081 129 3191 
Perfect Water………………………………………………...info@universal.com.na; 081 142 9411
Phonix Foundation Club.................................................................081 282 6427 / 081 229 6452
Photo Lab………………………………………….......…marketing@blackperr.com; 081  803 4204
Plaasgebak................................................................................................................081 366 9482
POLICE (NAMPOL)………………………………………………………063 232 400 / 081 820 7144
Prosperity Health Medical Aid……………….Estelle.Iitula@prosperitynam.com; 083 323 2111
PS Enterprise…….........................................................l.bandasinte@yahoo.com; 081 262 1830
Pupkewitz……………………………………………………orj@mps-pupkewitz.com; 063 234 300

R
Rache’s & Salm Cashloan CC................................rachelvalombola@gmail.com; 081 483 6487
Raubex (Pty) Ltd……...........................................................Jaco.N@raubex.com; 081 428 4627
Raylisha’s Hair Boutique……….........................….rayvanstaden94@gmail.com; 081 646 5036
Recreational Club…...........................................................................................….063 239 385/4
Rema Tip Top...............................................................josue@seppthalmaier.com; 081 128 5505
Rent A Drum..................................................................gys@rent-a-drum.com.na; 081 129 2508
Rickey Feris Clinical Social Worker..........................rickeycouncel@gmail.com; 085 551 5448
Riding Club...............................................................................................................081 290 2637
Rite Engineering........................................................................ivan.pat@iway.na; 081 122 9404
R J Southey (Namibia) (Pty) Ltd…..............................rjs.omd@mweb.com.na; 063 233 159
Rose Hair Studio……….............................................................................................063 233 316

S
S.A. Metals Namibia Pty Ltd…….................andelene.wheeler@sametal.co.za; 063 234 773
Sand Sharks Swimming Club.................................................................................081 407 7211
Sanlam Diamond…………………..……..helene.diamond@bluestarbiz.com.na; 063 233 586
Savana Mini Market…………………………………………..rsfs@mweb.com.na, 063 233 146
Scalla Car Wash……................................................................................................081 287 8924
Scalla Cleaning services.......................................scalla@iway.na; 063 232 288 / 081 474 2075
SECURITY (OPS) ………………………………...……….....…….……………..........063 236 000
Sem Mutota Investments CC......................................semmutota88@gmail.com; 081 764 8831
Sepp Thalmeier.................................................................................................... 081 128 5505
SESDAG Fencing & Projects…................................................dave.sfp@iway.na; 081 442 5118
Shaetonhodi Optomotrist……………...….oranjemundoffice@shaeoptics.com; 063 232 846
Shepherd's Lodge & Restaurant………………...………..shepherds@iway.na; 063 232 996
Simon Alweendo Taxi...............................................................................................081 472 6156
SJL Metalworx............................................................sjlmetalworx@gmail.com;  081 776 7978
Shiiva Grow (Hydroponics)…………………..maga.shanyengange@gmail.com; 081 235 5598 
Smokeries/African Biltong…….....................aconry@icloud.com / kempiejacques@gmail.com
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Sonny’s General Construction Services…….........................Jshaun2@iway.na; 081 144 3305
South End Service Station……………………………………..sonjas11@iway.na; 063 232 972/3
Southern Youth Fishing Pty Ltd.....................................syenamibia@gmail.com; 081 122 9087
Southey Namibia…….........................................................HLerm@southey.co.na; 063 233 159
SNN Matheus Taxi.................................................stefanismatheus7@gmail.com; 081 805 9433
SPAR……………………………………………………………….mike@namspar.com; 063 232 006
Sperrgebiet Bistro…………………………………………………..rminaar@iway.na; 063 234 786 
Sperrgebiet Courier……………………………….sperrgebietcourier@gmail.com; 081 288 0202
Sperrgebiet Draughting……………………...sperrgebietdraughting@gmail.com; 081 279 1677
Sperrgebiet Guesthouses………….............……..astrid.ashipala@namdeb.com; 081 124 6386
Sportsman’s Bar………………………………………........……………………...........081 455 6572
Steve Properties & Construction cc.......................................................................081 603 5393
Steven Scholtz Garage…........................................steven.scholtz@namdeb.com; 061 239 670
Sting Ray, Electrical & Refrigeration……………………………janstad@iway.na; 081 268 3995
Sundowners & More…........................................................................063 23 4223 / 063 23 2996
Sun-Up Investments CC…..................................................................ttk@iway.na; 081 254 0200
Sure Cast, Maintenance & Construction………..….wiida@surecastmining.com; 063 33 0016
Swimming Pool…………………………………………………………………………….063 23 5780

T
Tangyxz Trading..................................................................tangi.issy@gmail.com; 081 630 6063
Telecom……………………………..……….…….rudolf.kambangula@telecom.na; 061 201 9211
TEP Finance & Trading…...................................................................................063 234 207
The Craft Corner…...............................................hennazorzetto17@gmail.com; 081 395 1113  
The Fisherman’s Cove…........................................mervinwestly@hotmail.com; 081 127 6426
The Flower Pot Shop…........................................flowerpot@mweb.com.na; 063 233 940
The Flower Pot Chalet.........................................flowerpot@mweb.com.na; 063 233 946
The Kitchen………………………………….....………………rminnaar@iway.na; 063 234 786
The Nursery………………………………..……..ettienne.dejager@namdeb.com; 081 142 9275
The Vet……....................................................................irisvelmann@gmail.com; 081 400 8373
The Wine Shop…............................................................ndeutepo@yahoo.com; 081 308 8770
Timo Trading enterprise CC...................................monikashigulu@gmai.com; 081 232 5208
Tom's Cabin…………………………………………..……....tep@mweb.com.na; 063 238 180 
Tops Store (SPAR, Liquor Store)……………………..mike@namspar.com; 063 232 006
Tourism Information Centre……………………………..…..info@omd2030.com; 081 625 5407 
TOWN ENGINEER.…......………………………………...………………....................081 155 5723
Trans Park Tours……………………………………………….opmystoep@iway.na; 081 127 5837 
Trellidor…………………………………………….mutumbainvestments@iway.na; 063 230 013
Trudy’s Mini Market……........................................doutiewillemse@gmail.com; 063 234 846
Tuhulu Construction & Transportation CC............................................................081 637 3832
Twenty Eleven (Pty) Ltd...................................................ndeutepo@yahoo.com; 081 140 9881
Tyre Corporation t/a Ityre…………….......………………atties@ityrenam.com; 063 234 935

U
Universal (Renovations)…………………………………….info@universal.com.na; 063 233 638
Universal Sports & Painting….............................................................unsports@mweb.com.na
Uukume  Cash Loan CC………........................................hilkka.kalipi@gmail.com; 081 124 8054
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V
Vivo Energy……………………………………cedric.september@vivoenergy.com; 081 122 7018
Vet……………………………..................................………irisvelmann@gmail.com; 081 400 8373
Vinyl Poppie..............................................................marcelleblaauw@gmail.com; 081 124 0101

W
Waka Ali Cell & Sound.............................................................................................081 825 5478
WATER / SEWAGE……….……………………………………….......081 379 2153 / 081 419 2735
Welwitschia Catering…...................raydene.services@welwitschia-services.com; 081 827 4194
Welwitschia Cleaning……………………visser.admin@welwitschia-services.com; 063 234 175 
Westair Aviation....…………………………………...reservations@westair.com.na; 083 937 8247
Westcoast Automations…...............................................info@westcoasts.com; 063 233 378
West Waste Management….....................................mervinwestly@hotmail.com; 081 127 6426
Willy Upholstey…..............................................willyupholstery2011@gmail.com; 081 256 4576
Wise 4 U Accounting & Bookkeeping………………………...rene@wise4u.com; 081 122 2223
Wonderland Creche & DayCare…........wanderlandpreprimaryomd@gmail.com; 081 471 0107
Wonderland Pre-Primary School….…………………………………………………...081 148 9425
Woolworths Clothing…………………………………………………………….…….....063 232 181
Woolworths Food………………………………………………………………………….063 232 181
Woolworths Namibia…......................................JohnKennedy@woolworths.co.za; 063 232 181

Y
Yashe Driving School…………................................................081 338 5642 / 081 554 039       
Yoga (Breathing & Movements)………………………....…...….darnes@iway.na; 081 290 2637
Youth Centre…............................................................................................................063 239 385
 

Z
Zachariah Lewala Hall…………..................................................................................063  233 500
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